TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		10/20/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne Sweepers LLC	
Street Address:	702 Performance Dr.	
City:	Cedar Falls	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50613	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2654985	STREET SMART
Registration Number:	2664408	CENTURION
Registration Number:	3655406	WAYNE SWEEPERS
Registration Number:	3834903	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2810688	INTELLI-POWER
Registration Number:	2047680	WAYNE
Registration Number:	2217850	POWERLYNX
Registration Number:	2172693	CARGOMASTER
Registration Number:	2229563	TOMCAT
Registration Number:	2171195	CURBTENDER
Registration Number:	2199706	ARLOCK
Registration Number:	3843836	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	4201606	W WAYNE ENGINEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103881163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-388-7371

Email: jdougherty@lyonsdougherty.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0964 900428998

Correspondent Name:Joseph J. DoughertyAddress Line 1:6 Ponds Edge Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite1

Address Line 4: Chadds Ford, PENNSYLVANIA 19317

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Dougherty
SIGNATURE: /Joseph J. Dougherty/
DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=00028417#page1.tif source=00028417#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0965

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

WAYNE SWEEPERS LLC

Secured Party:

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Reel/Frame No.:

5252/0479

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

April 7, 2014

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations therefore listed on the attached Schedule, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, is hereby released without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Tracy Temple

Title:

Date:

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Registrant: Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security Interest: WAYNE SWEEPERS LLC ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 5252/0479 April 7, 2014

Schedule

Country	Trademark	Filed	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
US	STREET SMART	05/17/2001	76/257,802	11/26/2002	2,654,985
US	CENTURION	05/17/2001	76/257,804	12/17/2002	2,664,408
US	WAYNE SWEEPERS	10/18/2007	77/307,152	07/14/2009	3,655,406
US	CENTURION & Design	01/19/2010	77/915,096	08/17/2010	3,834,903
US	INTELLI-POWER	03/10/2003	78/223,601	02/03/2004	2,810,688